

**Adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Senate Bill No. 2877

BY: Committee

1 **AMEND** on lines 26 and 125 after the word "perjury" by
2 inserting the following:

3 "to the best of her knowledge, information and belief"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 134 after the word "perjury" by
5 inserting the following:

6 "to the best of such person's knowledge, information and belief"

7 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 179 after the word "perjury" by
8 inserting the following:

9 "to the best of his or her knowledge, information and belief"

10 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 258 after "2020" by inserting the
11 following:



12 ", and shall stand repealed on June 30, 2020"